

S. No.2
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 21/2025 in[WP(C) 108/2025]

SONAM DORJEY AND ANR.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None. .

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

...Respondent(s)

AND ORS. (REVENUE)

Through: Ms Bisma Ali, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.09.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners.

Appearance awaited.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

15.09.2025

"Hilal"