

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

RP No. 21/2025 in
WP(C) No. 108/2025

Sonam Dorjey & Anr.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Saleem Gul, Advocate.

V/s

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
30.10.2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Due to non-representation of learned counsel for the respondents,
arguments could not be concluded.

List for arguments of learned counsel for the respondents on
04.11.2025.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)

Judge

JAMMU
30.10.2025
NEHA-1