

Serial No. 33
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 21/2025 in [WP(C) 108/2025]

Sonam Dorjey and Anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: None.

Vs.

**Union Territory of Ladakh and
Ors.** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.02.2026

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. Appearance awaited. Adjourned.
3. List on 30th March, 2026.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
02.02.2026
Shahid Manzoor