

Serial No. 157
Suppl Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 21/2025 in [WP(C) 108/2025]

Sonam Dorjey and Anr ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Saleem Gul, Advocate
Vs.

**Union Territory of Ladakh and
Ors** ...Respondent(s).

Through: Ms. Beenish, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.04.2026

1. The arguments of the counsel for the respondents could not be heard due to non-availability of the Id. DSGI.
2. List on 8th April, 2026 through virtual mode before this Bench higher up in the cause list.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
03.04.2026
Shahid Manzoor