

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR  
(Through Virtual mode)**

**RP No. 21/2025 in  
WP(C) No. 108/2025**

Sonam Dorjey and another

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Saleem Gul, Advocate  
(Through Virtual Mode)

V/s

Union Territory of Ladakh and  
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2026**

1. There is no representation on the part of the respondents.
2. Registry to issue a notice of appearance in the matter to the learned DSGI, Srinagar.
3. The learned counsel for the review petitioners has already been heard in the matter.
4. List on **29.05.2026**.

**( Mohd. Yousuf Wani )  
Judge**

**JAMMU  
05.05.2026  
Diksha**